

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.2 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3573 OF 2011

SANGEETA R MISHRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKHTAR NOORMOHAMMED QURESHI Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Braj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mrs.Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application filed by the appellant for issue of an interim mandatory direction to the respondent to handover peaceful and vacant possession of the suit property is thoroughly misconceived and deserves to be dismissed. Ordered accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master