

**SECTION-IX**

LISTED ON : 24.04.2017

COURT NO. : 1

ITEM NO. : 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.**

(Application for Early Hearing )

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3573 OF 2011**

**SANGEETA R. MISHRA**

**... APPELLANT**

**- VS. -**

**MUKHTAR NOORMOHAMMED QURESHI**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The S.L.P. (C) No. 29347 of 2010 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“Leave granted.”*

It is submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 3 (Application for early hearing) , filed by counsel for the sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“I.A. for early hearing is dismissed for the present.  
Counsel is permitted to renew it in the year 2014.”*

Thereafter, Interlocutory Application No. 4 (Application for early hearing), filed by counsel for the sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“Application for early hearing is rejected.”*

It is submitted that Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Advocate on behalf of the sole respondent has on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 filed an application for early hearing with annexure - A. The application is registered as I.A. No. 5 and placed with the appeal paperbooks.

It is further submitted that the sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned is represented by Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Advocate.

Service is complete in the matter.

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case in the matter.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 3<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR