

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3573 OF 2011

SANGEETA R MISHRA

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

MUKHTAR NOORMOHAMMED QURESHI

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the appeal on the ground that there is a settlement between the parties.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.  
(RAJESH BINDAL)

NEW DELHI;  
March 16, 2023.

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3573/2011

SANGEETA R MISHRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUKHTAR NOORMOHAMMED QURESHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as withdrawn in terms of  
the signed order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AYINAPARTHI V.G.V.RAMU)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)